# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5726357

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TYRAFOS TECHNOLOGIES CO., LIMITED	09/03/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUANGZHOU TYRAFOS SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
Street Address: UNIT 1103, 11F, BUILDING A, NO18, SCIENCE AVENUE, HUANGPUDISTRICT,	
City:	GUANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16362706
Application Number:	16261594
Application Number:	16419025
Application Number:	16364197
Application Number:	16252716
Application Number:	16264706
Application Number:	16293670
Application Number:	16382213
Application Number:	16368881
Application Number:	16505623
Application Number:	16454088
Application Number:	16402254
Application Number:	16544937
Application Number:	16205242
Application Number:	16274263
Application Number:	16352833
Application Number:	16424491

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)391-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

REEL: 050422 FRAME: 0385 505679549

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usa@jcipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JCIPRNET

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING Address Line 4: TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TW2207

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BELINDA LEE

SIGNATURE: /Belinda Lee/

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** source=ASSIGN#page1.tif

source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050422 FRAME: 0386

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

TYRAFOS Technologies Co., Limited, a corporation having a place of business at <u>Unit 1904, 19/F., Podium Plaza, 5 Hanoi Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Hong Kong</u> (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patents and patent applications listed in attached Appendix A.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Guangzhou Tyrafos Semiconductor Technologies Co., LTD</u>, a corporation having a place of business at <u>Unit 1103, 11F, Building A, No18, Science Avenue, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, China</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signature(s) of Assignor and Assignee with the execution date of this Assignment indicated beside the signature(s).

i or arms on coming of	
TYRAFOS TECHNOLOGIES CO., LIMITED 印芯科技股份有限公司	
印芯科技股份有限公司	
70 7%	2019 9 3
By: VU 5 d	Date: 2019, 9, 3
Typed Name: Johney Authorized Signature(s)	
Title: Chairman	
Company: TYRAFOS Technologies Co., Lin	nited
Unit 1904, 19/F., Podium Plaza, 5 Hand	
Assignee (Receiving Party):	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
11 11 7	
By: Ylsu-Wen Fu	Date: <u>Sep. 3.</u> 2019
Typed Name: Hsu-Wen Fu	
the principle of the pr	1
Title: <u>Chairman</u>	•
Company: Guangzhou Tyrafos Semiconduct	or Technologies Co., LTD

Assignor (Conyexing/Panty):

1

Unit 1103, 11F, Building A, No18, Science Avenue, Huangpu District, Guangzhou, China.

# Appendix A

	Serial/Patent No.	Filing/ Issue Date	Attorney Docket No.
(1)	16/362,706	2019/3/25	78672-US-PA
(2)	16/261,594	2019/1/30	78674-US-PA
(3)	16/419,025	2019/5/22	78675-US-PA
(4)	16/364,197	2019/3/26	79150-US-PA
(5)	16/252,716	2019/1/21	79151-US-PA
(6)	16/264,706	2019/2/1	79152-US-PA
(7)	16/293,670	2019/3/6	79153-US-PA
(8)	16/382,213	2019/4/12	79278-US-PA
(9)	16/368,881	2019/3/29	79733-US-PA
(10)	16/505,623	2019/7/8	81121-US-PA
(11)	16/454,088	2019/6/27	81143-US-PA
(12)	16/402,254	2019/5/3	81484-US-PA
(13)	16/544,937	2019/8/20	81535-US-PA
(14)	16/205,242	2018/11/30	82135-US-PA
(15)	16/274,263	2019/2/13	82136-US-PA
(16)	16/352,833	2019/3/14	82198-US-PA
(17)	16/424,491	2019/5/29	82957-US-PA

PATENT REEL: 050422 FRAME: 0388